

GAHC010147952019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 4545/2019

1:RANJIT DAS
S/O. LT. KRISHNA CHARAN DAS, R/O. ULLASKAR DUTTA SARONI, JAIL
ROAD, SILCHAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:DOLOO TEA CO. (INDIA) LTD. AND 2 ORS.
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE AT 21 R.N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA-
700001 AND OWNER OF DALOO TEA ESTATE, P.O. DALOO, P.S. BORKHOLA
DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788111, REP. BY DEPUTY GENERAL
MANAGER.

2:THE SENIOR MANAGER
DOLOO TEA ESTATE
P.O. DALU
DIST. CACHAR.

3:LABOUR COMMISSIONER ASSAM CUM APPELLATE AUTHORITY
UNDER THE PAYMENT OF GRATUITY ACT
1972
GUWAHATI-16

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, L C

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

ORDER

Date : 04-09-2019

Heard Mr. R Sarma, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. K Deka, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2. Respondent No.3 is already represented by learned Government Advocate, Assam.

Service is complete.

List in the admission column after 3 weeks.

Respondents may file affidavit(s) in the meanwhile.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Biplab

Comparing Assistant