

GAHC010232262024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4545/2019

RANJIT DAS
S/O. LT. KRISHNA CHARAN DAS
R/O. ULLASKAR DUTTA SARONI
JAIL ROAD SILCHAR
DIST. CACHAR ASSAM.

VERSUS

DOLOO TEA CO. (INDIA) LTD. AND 2 ORS.
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE AT 21 R.N. MUKHERJEE ROAD
KOLKATA-700001 AND OWNER OF DALOO TEA ESTATE
P.O. DALOO
P.S. BORKHOLA DIST. CACHAR
ASSAM PIN-788111
REP. BY DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER.

2:THE SENIOR MANAGER
DOLOO TEA ESTATE
P.O. DALU
DIST. CACHAR.

3:LABOUR COMMISSIONER ASSAM CUM APPELLATE AUTHORITY
UNDER THE PAYMENT OF GRATUITY ACT
1972
GUWAHATI-16.

Advocate for : MR. R SARMA

Advocate for : SC

L C appearing for DOLOO TEA CO. (INDIA) LTD. AND 2 ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA**

ORDER

Date : 29.11.2024

In view of the order dated 29.11.2024 passed in I.A.(Civil) 724/2024, Sri Rana Ashim Das, Sri Rana Biswajit Das and Smt. Monideepa Das Deb, who are sons and daughter of late Ranjit Das (writ petitioner) are impleaded and allowed to substitute the late writ petitioner Ranjit Das.

List this matter after **2 (two) weeks**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant