

GAHC010147952019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4545/2019

ON THE DEATH OF SRI RANJIT DAS HIS LEGAL HEIRS, SHRI RANA ASHIM DAS,
S/O. LT. KRISHNA CHARAN DAS, R/O. ULLASKAR DUTTA SARONI, JAIL ROAD, SILCHAR, DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM.

2: SHRI RANA BISWAJIT DAS
S/O LATE RANJIT DAS
R/O ULLASKAR DUTTA SARONI
JAIL ROAD
SILCHAR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM.

3: SMTI. MONIDEEPA DAS DEB
W/O. SHRI SUBHAS DEB
R/O AMBICAPATTY
SILCHAR
DIST.- CACHAR
ASSAM

VERSUS

DOLOO TEA CO. (INDIA) LTD. AND 2 ORS.
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE AT 21 R.N. MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001 AND OWNER OF DALOO TEA ESTATE, P.O. DALOO, P.S. BORKHOLA DIST. CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788111, REP. BY DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER.

2:THE SENIOR MANAGER

DOLOO TEA ESTATE
P.O. DALU
DIST. CACHAR.

3:LABOUR COMMISSIONER ASSAM CUM APPELLATE AUTHORITY
UNDER THE PAYMENT OF GRATUITY ACT
1972
GUWAHATI-16

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R SARMA, MR. B DAS,MR. K M HALOI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, L C, MR. K DEKA (R- 1 & 2),GA, ASSAM (R- 3),MR G
KHANDELIA,MR. K DEKA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 15.09.2025

As prayed for by Mr. R. Sarma, learned counsel for the petitioner, the record of Gratuity Appeal No. 01/2018 from the Office of Labour Commissioner, Assam cum Appellate Authority be called for.

Mr. R. Paul, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2, is present.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant